

## H.P. Forest Department



## INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT PROJECT (IDP) For

Source Sustainability And Climate Resilient Rain-fed Agriculture

(Implemented by H.P. Natural Resource Management Society)

District Project Officer, (IDP), Sirmaur at Nahan, Tel & Fax: - 01702-222423.

Email Id: dponhn@gmail.com

| NO.DPO/NHN/Acctt/_                      | 382 |   |
|---|-----|---|
| , |     | - |

Dated, Nahan the 6-8-2021

From:

District Project Officer(IDP),

Sirmaur, at Nahan.

To:

Sh.Ashok Kumar, VPO Kufer kaira, Tehsil Nohradhar, Distt.Sirmaur, HP

Subject:

Raising of plantation Planting work- Award of Work thereof (Job No/ R-

1/PF/Punnar)17Ha./2021-22 (15+2)-G.P. Bharadi.

Please refer the rates quoted by you on 23.07.2021 as per RFQs opened in the office of DPO Sirmaur at Nahan on 23.07.2021 at 2.40 P.M. has been accepted/approved by the undersigned being the lowest amounting to Rs. 3,93,722/- only.

The scope of work is to be executed as per schedule of quantity attached herewith.

Time stipulated for completion of work is 25 days from award of work.

Bid security amounting to Rs. 26,700/- equivalent to 5% of the contract price deposited by you, has been converted into performance security, which will be released after successful completion of contract. Please attend this office on any working day for signing the agreement deed.

Income tax, GST and other taxes/dues as applicable will be recovered from your running as well as final bills.

The contractor shall have to start the awarded work within the **5 days**\* of award of work. Since the work is seasonal/time bound nature and if any contractor fails to complete the work within the stipulated time/period, it will be awarded to the second lowest and performance security will be forfeited.

If the contractor abandons the work in between and project is convinced that the contractor will not able to complete the work, project staff will take over and complete the work at the risk and cost of contractor. Violation of the condition will debar the contractor for claim of payment for work.

Please note that no payment will be allowed to you till the work executed in full quantity and good quality and measured by the authorized representative of the APO Unit Rajgarh

You are, further requested to please contact the APO/FEO of Rajgarh Unit and start the work at once as per guidance.

Encls: As above.

District Project Officer(IDP), Sirmaur, at Nahan.

Endst. No.DPO/NHN//

\_\_Dated, Nahan the/\_\_\_\_

Copy is forwarded to APO Rajgarh for favour of information and n/action. He is directed to provide site for subject cited work to the contractor and get the work started/completed within the stipulated period under intimation to this office. Please note that detail of labour engaged by the contractor duly verified by the work incharge, date of start/completion of work, date of measurement of work. should be mentioned on the bill of work.

District Project Officer(IDP), Sirmaur, at Nahan.

## Item Rate BoQ



Tender Inviting Authority: DISTRICT PROJECT OFFICER, INTEGRATED DEV. PROJECT SIRMAUR AT Nahan, HP

Name of Work: Fencing Work to be executed during 2021-22., Name of area: PF Punnar/2021-22/17Ha., Name of Scheme: Enrichment Plantation 15Ha. & DLT 2 Ha., Name of GP: Bharadi, Name of APO Unit: Rajgarh.

Item No. 1 PLANTING WORK VARIOUS ITEMS(JOB NO. R-1/PLT/2021-22)

Bidder Ashok Kumar Name

## PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )

| NUMB       | E TEXT #  | NUMBER#  | TEXT # | NUMBER #  | NUMBER#      | TEXT #   |
|------------|---|----------|--------|---|--------------|--|
| SI.<br>No. | Item Description  | Quantity | Units  | BASIC RATE<br>In Figures To<br>be entered by<br>the Bidder<br>Rs. P | TOTAL AMOUNT | TOTAL AMOUNT<br>In Words                                   |
| 1.0        | Enrinchment Plantation 15 Ha. and DLT 2Ha.  |          |        |   |              |  |
| 2.0        | Survey and Demarcation of plantation area i/c marking of seditions, path and preparation of map   | 17       | На.    | 200.0000  | 3400.00      | INR Three Thousand<br>Four Hundred Only                    |
| 3.0        | Supply of Eucalyptus fence post 1.8 mtr. long and 8to 10cm dia i/c debarking & fashioning the top 15cms in conical.   | 850      | No.    | 160.0000  | 136000.00    | INR One Lakh Thirty Six<br>Thousand Only                   |
| 4.0        | Carriage of eucalyptus fence post from road side to work site average lead 2 KM   | 850      | No.    | 11.0000   | 9350.00      | INR Nine Thousand<br>Three Hundred & Fifty                 |
| 5.0        | Charring and Coaltarring of ends of fence post upto 45cm at bottom and 15cm at conical end.   | 850      | No.    | 5.0000  | 4250.00      | Only<br>INR Four Thousand Two<br>Hundred & Fifty Only      |
| 6.0        | Preparation/digging of holes 20-30cm.dia and 45cm deep.   | 850      | No.    | 16.0000   | 13600.00     | INR Thirteen Thousand<br>Six Hundred Only                  |
|            | Fixing of wooden post in holes i/c strutting  | 850      | No.    | 11.0000   | 9350.00      | INR Nine Thousand<br>Three Hundred & Fifty<br>Only         |
|            | Stretching & fixing of barbed wire with u/stapples in each strands(4 strands).  | 10200    | Rmt.   | 8.5000  | 86700.00     | INR Eighty Six Thousan<br>Seven Hundred Only               |
|            | Interlacing of thorny bushes with B/Wire  | 2550     | Rmt.   | 6.5000  | 16575.00     | INR Sixteen Thousand<br>Five Hundred & Seventy             |
| 10.0       | Preparation of wooden gate  | 2        | No.    | 3000.0000   | 6000.00      | Five Only INR Six Thousand Onl                             |
|            | Carriage of barbed wire and stapple from road side to work side(Up hill side) average lead 2 KM by manual labour  | 13.6     | Qtl.   | 320.0000  |              | INR Four Thousand<br>Three Hundred & Fifty                 |
|            | Documentation of the above activity by making digital image covering the work executed.   | 1        | Ls     | 500.0000  | 500.00       | Two Only INR Five Hundred Only                             |
| f<br>F     | Cost of Hot Dipped-Galvanized Steel Barbed Wire for fencing(ISI marked) Coating shall conform to IS: 4826-1979 Steel Barbed Wire for fencing 12x14 SWG, 2 strands with 4 barbs 3" to 4" apart without wooden spools conforming to ISI specification No.278-2009(Second Revision with amendment No. 1 to 4). The zinc coating on the line & the point wire shall be medium coated. | 13.6     | Qtl.   | 7200.0000   | 97920.00     | INR Ninety Seven<br>Thousand Nine Hundred<br>& Twenty Only |
| (          | Cost of U-Nails Stapples for fencing the barbed wire of 4.064 mm 8SWG) Hot Dipped Galvanised coating IS:4826-1968   | 23       | Kg.    | 75.0000   | 1725.00      | INR One Thousand<br>Seven Hundred & Twenty                 |
|            | roviding and fixing of plantation board along side of fencing   | 1        | No.    | 4000.0000   | 4000.00      | Five Only INR Four Thousand                                |
| tal in F   | ata in Words  |          |        |   | 393722.00    | Only INR Three Lakh Ninety                                 |